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AN ORDINANCE
SCHEDULING SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS AS NECESSARY;

AND RESCHEDULING ALL JULY 2016 CITY COUNCIL-RELATED
MEETINGS.

WHEREAS, due to the need for City staff and the City Council to meet to set goals and plan
the FY 2016 budget, it is necessary to schedule special City Council meetings, and to
reschedule all July City Council and Council Committee meetings; NOW THEREFORE:
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. Special City Council Meetings are scheduled as follows:

MEETING DATE JUSTIFICATION
Wednesday, June 8, 2016 at 9 AM City Council Budget Goal Setting Session for the FY 2017
Budget and FY 2018 Budget Plan
Wednesday, August 24, 2016 at 2 PM Budget Work Session
Tuesday, August 30, 2016 at 2 PM Budget Work Session

SECTION 2. All July 2016 City Council Meetings are rescheduled to the next available date
in August 2016 as follows:

SCHEDULED MEETING DATE SCHEDULED TO
Wednesday, July 6, 2016 (B Session) Wednesday, August 3, 2016
Thursday, July 7, 2016 (Regular) Thursday, August 4, 2016
Wednesday, July 13, 2016 (B Session) Wednesday, August 3, 2016
Thursday, July 14, 2016 (Regular) Thursday, August 4, 2016
Wednesday, July 20, 2016 (B Session) Wednesday, August 3, 2016
Thursday, July 21, 2016 (Regular) Thursday, August 4, 2016

SECTION 3. All Council Committee meetings for July 2016 are rescheduled, to resume
upon Council Committee Assignments by the Mayor.

SECTION 4. A Special City Council Meeting may be scheduled during June or July 2016 in
accordance with Article 11, Section 11 of the Charter of the City of San Antonio.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative
votes; otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage.
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PASSED AND APPROVED on this the 2" day of June 2016.

M AY OR
Ivy R. Taylor
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk Martha G. Sepeda, Acting City Attorney



